Tavares, Hearcel Craig, Priscilla Tyson, and Michael Mentel

7 - 

2089-2007

To authorize the acceptance of a grant from the Franklin County Board of Commissioners, 

Office of Homeland Security and Justice Programs, and the appropriation of grant funds in 

the amount of Forty-two Thousand Dollars ($42,000.00) for the funding of the Stalking 

Investigation program; to authorize the transfer and appropriation of matching funds required 

by the acceptance of the grant in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00); and 

to declare an emergency.  ($56,000.00)

A motion was made by President Pro-Tem Craig, seconded by  Tyson, that this 

matter be Approved.  The motion carried by the following vote:

Affirmative: Kevin Boyce, Andrew Ginther, Maryellen O'Shaughnessy, Charleta